PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2917700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUHIKO TAKEUCHI	06/12/2014
MINORU YAMAZAKI	06/12/2014
KOUICHI SHIMIZU	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSEI PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2110, OAZA MINAMIJO	
Internal Address:	SAKAKI-MACHI	
City:	HANISHINA-GUN, NAGANO-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	389-0693	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14317153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-904-2700

Email: judith.simen@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: LIN J. HYMEL

Address Line 1: 300 TRADECENTER, SUITE 7000

Address Line 2: MCLANE, GRAF, RAULERSON & MIDDLETON, PA

Address Line 4: WOBURN, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN J. HYMEL
SIGNATURE:	/Lin J. Hymel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed-assignment-98118#page1.tif source=Executed-assignment-98118#page2.tif

PATENT 502871103 REEL: 033198 FRAME: 0101

source=Executed-assignment-98118#page3.tif source=Executed-assignment-98118#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033198 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Yasuhiko TAKEUCHI, having an address of c/o Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd.

2110, Oaza minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, JAPAN

Minoru YAMAZAKI, having an address of c/o Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd.

2110, Oaza minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, JAPAN

and

Koulchi SHIMIZU, having an address of c/o Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd.

2110, Oaza minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, JAPAN

Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Nissei Plastic Industrial Co., Ltd.**, (Assignee) a Japanese company, having a principal place of business at 2110, Oaza minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, JAPAN and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

HOT RUNNER NOZZLE AND MOLD FOR FORMING MULTI-LAYER MOLDED ARTICLE USING THE SAME

and to the patent application filed therefor, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that we, our successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

Pasahiko Takeuchi

Yasuhiko Takeuchi

Yasuhiko Takeuchi

Matsushi Takeuchi

(Witness Signature)

Katsushi Takeucht

(Witness Printed Name)

<u> Minoru Yamazaki</u> Minoru YAMAZAKI	Date: <u>June 12, 2014</u>
Kataushi Tekeuchi (Witness Signature)	
Katsushi TAKEUCHI (Witness Printed Name)	

Attorney Docket No. 98118

Kalidi Shimizu	Date: <u>June 12, 2014</u>
Kouichi SHIMIZU	
Katsushi Takeuchi	
(Witness Signature)	
Katsushi TAKRIICHI (Witness Printed Name)	